
TBYC Keelboat Race Schedule 2023

An * indicates that a modified race for the jib-and-main (JAM) class will be included in these events. Modifications
may include adjusted or different courses, different start times, altered scoring arrangements, different starting or
finishing procedures, etc.

● May 13/14 (Sat/Sun): Earliest presently scheduled TBYC launch dates. Earlier launch
dates will be made available if ground, water, and ice conditions permit at the discretion
of the club’s Launch and Haul and Storage directors.

● May 15 (Monday): Marina opens
● May 17 (Wednesday): First Wednesday Night Race.
● May 27 (Saturday): Burke Shoal*

● June 3/4 (Sat/Sun): New Crew/New Skipper Program
● June 6 (Tuesday): Jib-and main (JAM) Race #1
● June 10/11 (Sat/Sun): New Crew/New Skipper Program
● June 11 (Sunday): Commissioner’s Cup*
● June 12 (Monday): Pursuit race: “Sailing with Scouts” (Skippers are asked to volunteer

to take Scouts and their leaders on their boats for the pursuit race.)
● June 13 (Tuesday): JAM Race #2
● June 18 (Sunday): Silver Islet
● June 19 (Monday): Pursuit race (Back-up day for “Sailing with Scouts”)
● June 20 (Tuesday): JAM Race #3
● June 24: (Saturday): Short-handed Race*
● June 27 (Tuesday): JAM Race #4

● July 1 (Saturday): Mayor’s Cup*
● July 3-7 (Mon-Fri): Bayfield Race Week
● July 15 (Saturday): Sawyer Bay shoreline clean-up and raft?
● July 16 (Sunday): Sawyer Bay*
● July 28 (Friday): International Race (to Houghton)*
● July 28 - Aug 7: SUNORA

● August 5 (Saturday): LSYA Trans Superior
● Aug 19/20 (Sat/Sun): TRSC Amethyst Weekend. Pending: On Deck Race to Amethyst

Harbour* - Sat, Aug 19; and Race Around Caribou* - Sunday, Aug 20.
● Aug 25 (Friday): Spar Channel Night Race*

● Sep 16 (Saturday): Thunder Bay Triangle*
● Sep 23 (Saturday): Around the Welcomes*

● Oct 4 Last Wednesday race (21 races)
● Oct 7 (Saturday): Chilly Buns Classic*
● Oct 15 (Sunday): Marina closes

Rule #1 ~ Fun For Everyone


